

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7702

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 December 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to bronchial challenge tests.

You asked:

- 1) The number of bronchial challenge tests performed by the trust, and at which sites within the Trust, during 2019 and 2021
- 2) The chemical agent used for the test e.g. mannitol or methacholine
- 3) The providers or bronchial challenge testing on behalf of the trust, should this be a procedure that is referred elsewhere
- 4) The contact details of the sites/departments performing the tests?

Trust response:

- 1) The Trust saw 83 patients for mannitol bronchical challenge between 01/01/2019 to 31/12/2021. Bronchical test was stopped for some period during the above time or reduced during March 2019 -2021 due to COVID-19.
- 2) Mannitol
- 3) Tests are performed at the trust only
- 4) Lung Function Department at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells site